

AT HERITAGE DE SCIENCE PARK

## **CONTACT:**

Heather Roberts
Director of Marketing & Communication
Heritage Square Foundation
marketing@heritagesquarephx.org

# Spring into Fun at Heritage Square!

Phoenix, AZ – Join us for a day of beautiful weather and fun activities that celebrate the new season. Wander through the fully-restored 1895 Victorian Rosson House Museum before stopping by the Museum Store to listen to live music by Galactic Harmony. Soak in the sun with the family in our Children's Area with crafts and lawn games, tackle a park scavenger hunt, and help us release ladybugs in the garden. Bring a picnic or enjoy delicious treats from local food trucks, Vampire Penguin and PNW Squeezed. You won't want to miss this fun and interactive day at the Square!



## **Event Information:**

Springtime at the Square
 Dates: Sunday, March 12th

Time: 12pm to 4pm

Admission: Museum tickets are free for Heritage Square Members, \$4 for children,

and \$8 for adults

Website: https://heritagesquarephx.org/spooky-season/

## **About Historic Heritage Square:**

Heritage Square is a striking reminder of the city's vibrant Victorian past. Located on Block 14 of the original townsite of Phoenix, the Square dates back to the late 1800s, and the restored Rosson House Museum is its crowning jewel. Heritage Square is operated in conjunction by the Heritage Square Foundation (a 501c-3 non-profit organization) and the City of Phoenix Parks and Recreation Department, and is owned by the City of Phoenix.

## **About Rosson House Museum:**

The Rosson House Museum is a fully restored 1895 Queen Anne Victorian house museum, interpreting the history of Phoenix and Territorial Arizona. Tours of the house include all living areas and offer visitors a glimpse into the lifestyles of early Phoenix families. Admission to the Rosson House Museum is by guided tour only. All tours last approximately 60 minutes.

#### **More Museum Info:**

Location: 113 North Sixth Street, Phoenix, AZ 85004

Hours: Rosson House Museum is open for guided tours Thursday-Saturday, 10am to

4pm; Sunday 12pm to 4pm. The last tour each day is at 3pm.

Admission: \$14 adults; \$8 children 5yrs+; Members and children under 5 are free. See

current tour discounts on our website (heritagesquarephx.org/rossonhouse/).

Website: <u>heritagesquarephx.org</u>

Telephone: (602) 427-0927

## **Heritage Square Social Media Platforms:**

Facebook - https://www.facebook.com/HeritageSquarePHX

Twitter - https://twitter.com/RossonHouse

Instagram – https://www.instagram.com/heritagesquarephx/

Tiktok - <a href="https://www.tiktok.com/@heritagesquarephoenix/">https://www.tiktok.com/@heritagesquarephoenix/</a>

Pinterest – https://www.pinterest.com/heritagesquare/